

02.4. 2025  
item Nos.12,13,14,15.  
n.b.  
ct. no. 24

**WPA 6533 of 2025**

**Sudip Sarkar**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA 6617 of 2025**

**Tapan Kumar Mondal**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA 6691 of 2025**

**Gobinda Charan Bag**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**With**

**WPA 6692 of 2025**

**Sk. Nurul Hassan**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,  
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya  
Mr. Subhankar Das,  
..... for the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,  
Mr. Avishek Prasad,  
..... for the State.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly,  
..... for the Advocate General.

Ms. Sabnam De. Bardhan,  
Ms. Kakali Naskar,  
.... For the State (in WPA 6617 of 2025)

The instant writ petitions are preferred  
challenging the vires of clause 11 (v) West Bengal  
Targeted Public Distribution  
System(Maintenance & Control) Order, 2024.

Detailed argument made on behalf of the parties in the motion stage.

It is submitted that another two writ petitions being WPA 7121 of 2025 and WPA 7261 of 2025 contained similar merits. Let both the writ petitions be tagged altogether along with these item nos.12 to 15 of today's list.

Let these matters be appeared in the list on April 7, 2025 on 'TOP' at 10.30 A.M.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**( Subhendu Samanta, J.)**