

16.07.2025
Item No.25
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 6533 of 2025

**Sudip Sarkar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly
.....for the State.

Ms. Sonal Sinha,
Mr. Abhishek Prasad
....for the State.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the State
is taken on record.

Affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the writ
petitioner is also taken on record.

In terms of the direction of the Hon'ble Division
Bench the argument of the matter is started.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, learned senior counsel
argues on behalf of the petitioner; argument concludes.

Matter heard in-part.

Let the matter fix on 23rd July, 2025 at 2.00 P.M.
for argument on behalf of State.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)