

19.08.2025
Item No.2
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 6533 of 2025

Sudip Sarkar
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das
..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay, Sr. Standing Counsel
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly
.....for the State respondents.

Mr. Suman Sengupta,
Mr. D.Basu Moulick,
Mr. Sambuddha Dutta
....for the State.

This is a 'Specially Fixed Matter' for argument on behalf of the State.

Learned Advocate General was engaged to argue this matter on behalf of the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the State.

Let the matter peremptorily fix on 25th of August, 2025 at 2.00 P.M. as a 'Specially Fixed Matter' on top.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)