

25.8. 2025
item No.7
n.b.
ct. no. 24

WPA 6533 of 2025

Sudip Sarkar

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das
..... for the petitioner.
Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. Adv. Gen,
Mr. Suman Sengupta,
Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick,
Mr. D. Basu Roy,
..... for the State.

Learned Advocate General was engaged to argue this matter on behalf of the State.

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the State authority on the ground that the learned Advocate General is engaged in another Court.

Mr. Saha Roy, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has raised strong objection and submits that for least six times, the matter was adjourned due the non-availability of learned Advocate General.

Mr. Suman Sengupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State submits that learned Advocate General will available on September 3, 2025 to argue this matter and he requested this Court to fix the matter on that date.

Considering the submission of the parties, it appears that this matter has been adjourned for quite few days on the same ground.

Considering the same, the matter peremptorily fixed on **September 3, 2025 at 2.00 P.M “TOP”** for argument on behalf of the learned Advocate General.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)