

25.11.2025  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No. **18**  
MKP

**WPA 6533 of 2023**

**Sudip Sarkar**

**Vs.**

**The State Of West Bengal And Ors**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

Mr. Subhankar Das

.....for the Petitioner

Name not supplied

.....for the State

Heard the Learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Due to inconvenience of the Learned Advocate  
General, the matter cannot be taken up today.

Learned Advocate General is requested to  
make it convenient to appear in the present case on  
the next date.

Matter be listed in the **monthly list of  
January, 2026**, as this bench will be in the Circuit  
Bench in the month of December, 2025.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**