

30-01-2026
ct no. 10
Sl. 38
RP

WPA 6533 of 2025

Sudip Sarkar
-Versus-

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Subhankar Das

...for the petitioner

1. On 19.01.2026 the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner has already concluded his submission and the State respondent was directed to make his submission on the next returnable date.
2. The matter has been fixed today at 12:00 noon but the learned Counsel for the State respondent seeks an accommodation on the ground of the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State.
3. As a last chance the State respondents are directed to appear on 06.02.2026 at 2:00 p.m. for making appropriate submissions, failing which shall be heard ex parte and appropriate order shall be passed accordingly.

(Smita Das De, J.)