

11.2.2026
Item No.4
Court No. 10
AGM

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 6533 of 2025

Sudip Sarkar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy. Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya.
Mr. Subhankar Das.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Datta. Ld. A.G.
Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay. Sr. Standing Counsel.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Ganguly.

... For the State.

1. Learned Advocate General represented the State respondent has concluded his submission.
2. Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks further time to give his reply.
3. List the matter on 9th March, 2026 at 2 p.m.

[Smita Das De, J]

