

23.03.2026

Item Nos. 2-4

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 6533 of 2025

Sudip Sarkar

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 29160 of 2025

Mahesh Toshniwal

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 29162 of 2025

Kartick Chandra Saha

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Debobrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya

Mr. Subhankar Das

Mr. Neil Basu

Mr. Sankha Biswas

.... For the petitioner.

Mr. Kishore Dutta, Ld. AG

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay, Ld. Sr. Standing
Counsel.

Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

.... For the State.

Learned counsels for the respective parties are present in Court and file their written notes of argument as directed earlier on 09.03.2026, which is kept with the record.

Hearing has already been concluded on their behalf.

Reserved for judgement.

(Smita Das De, J.)